NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, as well 

as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the parties agree to settle their dispute on the following terms: 

(1) Morillo agrees to pay to MFD the total sum of Fifty Thousand Five Hundred 

Seventy Dollars ($50,570) in the following manner:  

a. Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Dollars ($20,570) shall be paid 

by August 30, 2018;    

b. Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000) shall be paid on or before the thirtieth 

(30th) day of each of the next five (5) months thereafter (i.e. September 30th, 

2018 through January 30th, 2019). 

(2) All payments outlined above shall be by certified check, bank check, or